KENTUCKY STATE
UNIVERSITY

MANDATORY, PARTICIPATORY,
AND TEST FEES

Mandatory Fees

**These fees apply to all students regardless of where or how classes are
administered. These fees are non-negotiable.**

MANDATORY FEES

FULL TIME STUDENTS PART TIME STUDENTS
ASSET $150.00 ASSET $10.00
PRESERVATION PRESERVATION

(per credit hour)

TECHNOLOGY  $156.00 TECHNOLOGY  $30.00

FEE FEE (per credit

hour)
SAFETY & $ 52.00 SAFETY & $10.00
SECURITY SECURITY (per

credit hour)

HOMECOMING $ 60.00
FEE (Fall Only)

ACTIVITY FEE $175.00
EXPLANATION OF MANDATORY FEES:

+ Activity Fee - Covers entry into school sanctioned events (Athletic
events, concerts, etc.)

Asset Preservation Fee - Provides for the maintenance and
preservation of instructional, operational and common-use areas on
campus

Homecoming Fee (Fall Only) - Covers entry into school sanctioned
Homecoming events

Safety and Security Fee - Provides for the security of students, staff
and faculty, Emergency Preparedness, OSHA Regulations, Campus
Security and Local Municipality Coop

Technology Fee - Covers all hardware, software, databases, wireless
networks and other equipment used to support and enhance student
learning experiences

Other Participatory Fees

International Application Fee $100.00
Undergraduate Graduation Fee $100.00
Graduate Graduation Fee $150.00
Late Registration $200.00
Orientation Fee $150.00
Vehicle Registration (student/ $200.00
faculty/staff)

Payment Plan $ 50.00

Mandatory, Participatory, and Test Fees

Returned Check Fee

Thesis Fee

Transcript Fee

Diploma Replacement (Undergrad)

Diploma Replacement Cover
(Undergrad)

Diploma Replacement (Grad)
Diploma Replacement Cover (Grad)
Nursing Student Liability

Nursing Student Drug Screening

Course Material Fee-Undergrad &
Grad (per course hour)

Test Fees
TEST FEES

ACT Test Fee (National)
ACT Test Fee (Residual)
Correspondence Exams
MAT (Miller Analogies Test)
NLN/ACE

NCLEX Review

SAT | Test (Reasoning)
SAT 2 Test - Subject (each)
SAT 2 Test (Listening)
TOEFL Test

Testing Transcript (per copy)

50.00
40.00
10.00
20.00
30.00
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$ 30.00
$ 50.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 37.00

$34.00
$34.00
$25.00
$77.00
$70.00
$350.00
$49.00
$22.00
$22.00
$125.00
$5.00
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