

UNIVERSITY

MANDATORY, PARTICIPATORY, AND TEST FEES

Mandatory Fees

These fees apply to all students regardless of where or how classes are administered. These fees are non-negotiable.

MANDATORY FEES

FULL TIME STUDENTS		PART TIME STUDENTS		
ASSET PRESERVATION	\$150.00	ASSET PRESERVATION (per credit hour)	\$10.00	
TECHNOLOGY FEE	\$156.00	TECHNOLOGY FEE (per credit hour)	\$ 30.00	
SAFETY & SECURITY	\$ 52.00	SAFETY & SECURITY (per credit hour)	\$10.00	
HOMECOMING FEE (Fall Only)	\$ 60.00			
ACTIVITY FEE	\$175.00			

EXPLANATION OF MANDATORY FEES:

- Activity Fee Covers entry into school sanctioned events (Athletic events, concerts, etc.)
- Asset Preservation Fee Provides for the maintenance and preservation of instructional, operational and common-use areas on campus
- Homecoming Fee (Fall Only) Covers entry into school sanctioned Homecoming events
- Safety and Security Fee Provides for the security of students, staff and faculty, Emergency Preparedness, OSHA Regulations, Campus Security and Local Municipality Coop
- Technology Fee Covers all hardware, software, databases, wireless networks and other equipment used to support and enhance student learning experiences

Other Participatory Fees

International Application Fee	\$100.00
Undergraduate Graduation Fee	\$100.00
Graduate Graduation Fee	\$150.00
Late Registration	\$ 200.00
Orientation Fee	\$150.00
Vehicle Registration (student/	\$ 200.00
faculty/staff)	
Payment Plan	\$ 50.00

Returned Check Fee		50.00
Thesis Fee		40.00
Transcript Fee		10.00
Diploma Replacement (Undergrad)	\$	20.00
Diploma Replacement Cover (Undergrad)	\$	30.00
Diploma Replacement (Grad)	\$	30.00
Diploma Replacement Cover (Grad)	\$	50.00
Nursing Student Liability	\$	25.00
Nursing Student Drug Screening	\$	50.00
Course Material Fee-Undergrad & Grad (per course hour)		37.00

Test Fees

TEST FEES

ACT Test Fee (National)	\$ 34.00
ACT Test Fee (Residual)	\$ 34.00
Correspondence Exams	\$ 25.00
MAT (Miller Analogies Test)	\$77.00
NLN/ACE	\$ 70.00
NCLEX Review	\$ 350.00
SAT I Test (Reasoning)	\$ 49.00
SAT 2 Test - Subject (each)	\$ 22.00
SAT 2 Test (Listening)	\$ 22.00
TOEFL Test	\$125.00
Testing Transcript (per copy)	\$ 5.00